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Academic Calendar 2024-25

It is notified for all concerned that, the Academic Calendar for the
Academic Session 2024-2025 shall be as under:

Sr. Activity Commencement Cessation Total Day
No
1 Academic Session (First | Tuesday, 11th June, Saturday, 26th October, 108
Session) 2024 2024
2 Admission Process Tuesday, 11th June,
2024
3 Induction Programme Tuesday, 25th June, Tuesday, 2nd July, 2024 | 07
(For 1st Year Students) | 2024
4 Teaching Days (Odd Wednesday, 3rd July, Saturday, 26th October, 90
Semesters) 2024 2024
5 (First Term Vacation) Monday, 28th October, | Sunday, 17th November, | 21
2024 2024
6 University’s Odd Tuesday, Sth Friday, 20th December, 39
Semesters Examinations | November, 2024 2024
7 Academic Session Monday, 18th Monday, 21st April, 124
(Second Session) November, 2024 2025 :
8 Non-instructional days Saturday, 21st Friday, 27th December, 07
(For N.S.S., Gathering December, 2024 2024
etc.)
9 Teaching Days (Even Saturday, 28th Monday, 21st April, 90
Semesters) December, 2024 2025
10 | Even Semesters Tuesday, 22nd April, Monday, 9th June, 2025 | 40
University Examination | 2025
I1 | (Second Term Vacation) | Tuesday, 22nd April, Thursday, 5th June, 2025 | 45
2025
12 | Commencement of Next | Friday, 6th June, 2025

Academic Session 2025-
2026

The Teaching and Non-T. eaching Departments of the College shall have holidays as per

Table-2 and shall not avail the holidays declared by the State Government or the District




Collector. However, the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor shall have the power to take decision in this

regard.

Table-2

(Sr.No.) | Festival/Holiday Day & Date

1 Moharum Wednesday, 17th July, 2024

2 Independence Day/ Parsi New Year Thursday, 15th August, 2024
(Shahenshahi)

3 Rakshabandhan Monday, 19th August, 2024

4 Pola Monday, 2nd September, 2024

5 Shri Ganesh Chaturthi Saturday, 7th September, 2024

6 Gouri Poojan Wednesday, | 1th September, 2024

7 1d-E-Milad Monday, 16th September, 2024

8 Anant Chaturdashi Tuesday, 17th September, 2024

9 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/ Sarvapitri Dalsha Wednesday, 2nd October, 2024
Amavasya ;

10 Dasara Saturday, 12th October, 2024

(! Christmas Wednesday, 25th December, 2024

12 Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday, 19th February, 2025

13 Mahashivratri ‘Wednesday, 26th February, 2025

| 14 Holi (Second Day)

‘| Friday, 14th March, 2025

Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitar)

| Monday, 31st March, 2025

| 16 Mahavir Jayanti : Thursday, 10th April, 2025
| 17 Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Monday, 14th April, 2025
| 18 Good Friday Friday, 18th April, 2025

w‘w{
ThePi &ﬂ)‘l

Shriram Kala Mahila
Mahwndy'\lay'l
rW\A(\l\ANG})\ON



